intralogistics robot
of the year 2019
LiftRunner Technical Data
Tugger Train Trailers
B-Frame
C-Frame
E-Frame
2

s
1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
LiftRunner
E-Frame
1200 x 800 mm
LiftRunner
E-Frame
1200 x 1000 mm
LiftRunner
E-Frame
double feeding
800 x 600 mm
LiftRunner
E-Frame
double feeding
1000 x 600 mm
1.2.1 Load dimensions (length x width) mm 1210 x 810 1210 x 1010 1210 x 810 /
820 x 630
1210 x 1010 /
1010 x 630
1.5 Load capacity 1 Q kg 600 1000 600 1000 1 trolley: 1000
2 trolleys: 2 x 500
1 trolley: 1000
2 trolleys: 2 x 500
We
igh
t
2.1 Service weight kg 158 170 188 200 254 285
Wh
ee
ls/
ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size mm ∅ 200 ∅ 200 ∅ 200 ∅ 200
3.5 Number of wheels 2 (mid axle) 2 (mid axle) 2 (mid axle) 2 (mid axle)
3.6 Track width b10 mm 800 1000 845 1045
Ba
sic
 di
me
ns
ion
s
4.2.1 Total height lowered/raised h15 mm 310/350 310/350 310/350 310/350
4.4 Lift h3 mm 40 40 40 40
4.12 Clutch height lowered/raised h5 mm 185/225 185/225 185/225 185/225
4.14 Tiller length l0 mm 533 683 683 833
4.15 Height lowered (underclearance) h13 mm 228 228 228 228
4.16 Loading surface length/max. trolley length 2 l3 mm 1270 1270 1786 1786
4.18 Loading platform width b9 mm 837 1037 834 1034
4.19 Total length l1 mm 1953 2095 2568 2718
4.21 Total width b1 mm 1007 1207 1062 1262
4.32 Ground clearance
centre of wheel base lowered/raised m2 mm 25/65 25/65 40/80 40/80
4.35 Turning radius LTX 50/LTX 70 Wa mm 1950/2100 2100/2250 3100/3200 3250/3350
4.39 Frame opening length (inner frame dimension) l9 mm 1090 1090 1610 1610
4.40 Centre plate length l10 mm 380 380 536 536
4.41 Tiller height lowered/raised h11 mm 170/210 170/210 170/210 170/210
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
da
ta 5.1 Max. speed 3 km/h 15 15 15 15
Mi
sc
.
8.5 Coupling Basic tiller/combination of rigid and
flexible links Combination of rigid and flexible links